Members operating fire pumping apparatus must take an additional thirty (30) 
hours of training. 

Members who desire to become certified as fire officers, a requirement of being promoted 
to position of lieutenant or higher in the department, must take Firefighter II Certification 
which requires approximately one hundred and thirteen hours (113) more than basic entry 
level firefighter training. For perspective, this training would require taking one class of 
approximately four hours per week for three school semesters.  

A new fire chief will be required to hold Fire Officer Certification.